Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 170 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the allotment of Convertible

Warrants shall be made by the Company within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of passing of

this Resolution provided that where the issue and allotment of the said Convertible Warrants is pending

on account of pendency of any regulatory approval, then such issue and allotment shall be completed

within a period of Fifteen (15) days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals.

Further, upon exercise of the option by the allottee to convert the warrants within a period of 18

months, the equity shares, pursuant to exercise of Warrants, shall be allotted within a period of 15 days

from the date of such exercise by the allottee in compliance with provisions of Regulation 162(2) of ICDR

Regulations.

Principal terms of assets charged as securities- Not applicable

Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Allotment of warrants on fully

diluted basis is given as under:

Sr. Category Pre-Issue Post-Issue

No.

No. of | % of Total | No. of | % of Total

Shares Share Shares Share

Held Holding Held Holding

A. | Promoter’s Holding

1. | Indian 4027100 | 65.84 4027100 | 56.59

2. | Foreign -- -- -- --

Sub-Total (A) 4027100 | 65.84 4027100 | 56.59

B. | Non-Promoters’ Holding

Indian Public 2089100 | 34.16 3089100 | 43.41
Sub-Total (B) 2089100 | 34.16 3089100 | 43.41

Grand Total (A+B) 6116200 | 100.00 7116200 | 100.00

Notes: 1. The above-mentioned post preferential issue shareholding pattern of the Company is

calculated on basis of assuming full conversion of Warrants to be allotted under the present issue.

2. The pre-preferential shareholding pattern is prepared based on BENPOS available of 21.12.2024.

Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be

allotted and/or who ultimately control the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential

issue capital that may be held by them and change in control, if any-

Al allottees, as per the list given below, are natural persons and also the ultimate beneficial owner post